DOCI JET NO. 0684G-05 R	ECC 11	1-24-1998	ET U.S. Depart	ment of Commerce
Form PTO-1595			-	d Trademark Office
To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents		00906268	py thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): María Isabel Tejero-Taldo	ed 12 ey	2. Name and address of Name: <u>My-Tech, Inc.</u>		96414
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	attached? _Yes X		Hills, California 90210	Jc <b>503</b> (
3. Nature of conveyance:				
_	Merger	Street Address: 270 M	N. Canon Drive, #1584	
Security Agreement	Change of Name			·
Other		City: <u>Beverly Hills</u> St	tate: <u>California</u> ZIP: <u>90210</u>	
Execution Date: <u>11/02/98</u>	-	Additional name(s) & add	dress(es) attached?Yes <u>X</u>	No
If this document is being filed together		R Datent No.(e)		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	Additional num	B. Patent No.(s) bers attached: <u>Yes X</u> No	40E	
<ul> <li>A. Patent Application No.(s)</li> <li>O A L GO &amp; I GO &amp; I G</li> <li>5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed Name: <u>Charles D. Gunter, Jr.</u> Internal Address: <u>Felsman, Bradley, O</u></li> <li>Dillon, LLP, 201 Main Street, Suite 16</li> </ul>	orrespondence : Gunter &	bers attached: <u>Yes X</u> No 6. Total number of applic 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.2 <u>X</u> Enclosed	cations and patents involved	1
<ul> <li>A. Patent Application No.(s)</li> <li>O G L GO ELG</li> <li>5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed Name: <u>Charles D. Gunter, Jr.</u> Internal Address: <u>Felsman, Bradley, G</u></li> <li><u>Dillon, LLP, 201 Main Street, Suite 16</u></li> <li><u>Ditlon, LLP, 201 Main Street, Suite 16</u></li> <li><u>Ditlon, LLP, 201 Main Street, Suite 16</u></li> </ul>	orrespondence Gunter & GOO	bers attached: <u>Yes X</u> No 6. Total number of applic 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.2 <u>X</u> Enclosed	cations and patents involved 1(h)) irge deposit account for any a	\$_40.00
<ul> <li>A. Patent Application No.(s)</li> <li>O G L GO &amp; L GO &amp; L GO</li> <li>5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed Name: <u>Charles D. Gunter, Jr.</u></li> <li>Internal Address: <u>Felsman, Bradley, O</u></li> <li><u>Dillon, LLP, 201 Main Street, Suite 16</u></li> <li><u>Fort Worth, Texas 76102-3105</u></li> <li>Street Address: <u>Felsman, Bradley, G</u></li> </ul>	orrespondence 3unter & 300 3unter & 300 IP:76102-3105	bers attached:Yes <u>X</u> No 6. Total number of applic 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.2 <u>X</u> Enclosed <u>X</u> Authorized to cha 8. Deposit account numb <u>06-0580</u>	cations and patents involved 1(h)) irge deposit account for any a	\$ <u>40.00</u> Idditional fees due
<ul> <li>A. Patent Application No.(s)</li> <li>O G LGO ELGO ELG</li> <li>5. Name and address of party to whom carconcerning document should be mailed Name: Charles D. Gunter, Jr.</li> <li>Internal Address: Felsman, Bradley, O Dillon, LLP, 201 Main Street, Suite 16 Fort Worth, Texas 76102-3105</li> <li>Street Address: Felsman, Bradley, G Dillon, LLP, 201 Main Street, Suite 16 City: Fort Worth State: Texas Z</li> <li>9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belie document.</li> <li>Charles D. Gunter, Jr.</li> </ul>	orrespondence <u>Sunter &amp;</u> <u>S00</u> <u>S00</u> <u>S00</u> <u>S00</u> <u>Signature</u> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00 <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00 <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00 <del>S00</del> <del>S00 <del>S00</del> <del>S00 <del>S00</del> <del>S00 <del>S00</del> <del>S00 <del>S00</del> <del>S00 <del>S00</del> <del>S00 <del>S00</del> <del>S00 <del>S00</del> <del>S00 <del>S00</del> <del>S00 <del>S00</del> <del>S00 <del>S00</del> <del>S00 <del>S00</del> <del>S00 <del>S00</del> <del>S00 <del>S00</del> <del>S00 <del>S00</del> <del>S00 <del>S00</del> <del>S00 <del>S00</del> <del>S00 <del>S00</del> <del>S00 <del>S00</del> <del>S00 <del>S00</del> <del>S00 <del>S00</del> <del>S00 <del>S00</del> <del>S00 <del>S00</del> <del>S00 <del>S00</del> <del>S00 <del>S00</del> <del>S00 <del>S00</del> <del>S00 <del>S00</del> <del>S00 <del>S00</del> <del>S00 <del>S00</del> <del>S00 <del>S00</del> <del>S00 <del>S00</del> <del>S00 <del>S00</del> <del>S00 <del>S00</del> <del>S00 <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00 </del></del></del></del></del></del></del></del></del></del></del></del></del></del></del></del></del></del></del></del></del></del></del></del></del></del></del></del></del></del></del></del></del></del></del></del></del>	bers attached:Yes X_No 6. Total number of applic 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.2 X_Enclosed X_Authorized to cha 8. Deposit account numb 06-0580 (Attach duplicate of DT USE THIS SPACE mation is true and correct and M_M_M	cations and patents involved (1(h)) (rige deposit account for any a per: (copy of this page if paying by d any attached copy is a true (Copy Li	\$ <u>40.00</u> Idditional fees due deposit account) copy of the origina
<ul> <li>A. Patent Application No.(s)</li> <li>O G L GO &amp; LGO &amp; LG</li></ul>	orrespondence <u>Sunter &amp;</u> <u>S00</u> <u>S00</u> <u>S00</u> <u>S00</u> <u>Signature</u> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00 <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00 <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00 <del>S00</del> <del>S00 <del>S00</del> <del>S00 <del>S00</del> <del>S00 <del>S00</del> <del>S00 <del>S00</del> <del>S00 <del>S00</del> <del>S00 <del>S00</del> <del>S00 <del>S00</del> <del>S00 <del>S00</del> <del>S00 <del>S00</del> <del>S00 <del>S00</del> <del>S00 <del>S00</del> <del>S00 <del>S00</del> <del>S00 <del>S00</del> <del>S00 <del>S00</del> <del>S00 <del>S00</del> <del>S00 <del>S00</del> <del>S00 <del>S00</del> <del>S00 <del>S00</del> <del>S00 <del>S00</del> <del>S00 <del>S00</del> <del>S00 <del>S00</del> <del>S00 <del>S00</del> <del>S00 <del>S00</del> <del>S00 <del>S00</del> <del>S00 <del>S00</del> <del>S00 <del>S00</del> <del>S00 <del>S00</del> <del>S00 <del>S00</del> <del>S00 <del>S00</del> <del>S00 <del>S00</del> <del>S00 <del>S00</del> <del>S00 <del>S00</del> <del>S00 <del>S00</del> <del>S00</del> <del>S00 </del></del></del></del></del></del></del></del></del></del></del></del></del></del></del></del></del></del></del></del></del></del></del></del></del></del></del></del></del></del></del></del></del></del></del></del></del>	bers attached:Yes X No 6. Total number of applic 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.2 X Enclosed X Authorized to cha 8. Deposit account numb 06-0580 (Attach duplicate of DT USE THIS SPACE mation is true and correct and	cations and patents involved (1(h)) (rige deposit account for any a per: (copy of this page if paying by d any attached copy is a true (Copy Li	\$ <u>40.00</u> Idditional fees due deposit account) copy of the origina
<ul> <li>A. Patent Application No.(s)</li> <li>OGLGOSLGOSLG</li> <li>S. Name and address of party to whom car concerning document should be mailed Name: <u>Charles D. Gunter, Jr.</u> Internal Address: <u>Felsman, Bradley, G</u> Dillon, LLP, 201 Main Street, Suite 16 Fort Worth, Texas 76102-3105</li> <li>Street Address: <u>Felsman, Bradley, G</u> Dillon, LLP, 201 Main Street, Suite 16 City: <u>Fort Worth</u> State: <u>Texas</u> Z</li> <li>Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belie document.</li> <li><u>Charles D. Gunter, Jr.</u> Name of Person Signing</li> <li>OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)</li> </ul>	orrespondence <u>Sunter &amp;</u> <u>Souter &amp;</u> <u>Souter &amp;</u> <u>Souter &amp;</u> <u>DO NO</u> of, the foregoing inform <u>Cunn</u> , Signature Total number of	bers attached:Yes X No 6. Total number of applic 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.2 X Enclosed X Authorized to cha 8. Deposit account numb 06-0580 (Attach duplicate of DT USE THIS SPACE mation is true and correct and MMM of pages including cover sheel	cations and patents involved (1(h)) (rige deposit account for any a per: (copy of this page if paying by d any attached copy is a true (Copy Li	\$ <u>40.00</u> Indditional fees due deposit account) copy of the origina
<ul> <li>A. Patent Application No.(s)</li> <li>O G L GO &amp; L GO &amp; L G</li> <li>5. Name and address of party to whom carconcerning document should be mailed Name: Charles D. Gunter, Jr.</li> <li>Internal Address: Felsman, Bradley, O Dillon, LLP, 201 Main Street, Suite 16 Fort Worth, Texas 76102-3105</li> <li>Street Address: Felsman, Bradley, G Dillon, LLP, 201 Main Street, Suite 16 City: Fort Worth State: Texas Z</li> <li>9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belie document.</li> <li>Charles D. Gunter, Jr.</li> </ul>	orrespondence : <u>Junter &amp;</u> <u>300</u> <u>Junter &amp;</u> <u>300</u> <u>Junter &amp;</u> <u>300</u> <u>Junter &amp;</u> <u>300</u> <u>Junter &amp;</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u>300</u> <u></u>	bers attached:Yes X_No 6. Total number of applic 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.2 X_Enclosed X_Authorized to cha 8. Deposit account numb 06-0580 (Attach duplicate of DT USE THIS SPACE mation is true and correct and M_M_M of pages including cover sheel ot detach this portion	cations and patents involved (1(h)) (rige deposit account for any a per: (copy of this page if paying by d any attached copy is a true (Copy Li	\$ <u>40.00</u> Idditional fees due deposit account) copy of the origina

reviewing the document and gathering the data needed and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

## PATENT REEL: 9592 FRAME: 0787

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Maria Isabel Tejero-Taldo, having a correspondence address of 210 Ridgecrest, Cedar Hill, Texas 75104 have invented new and useful improvements in a

## METHOD FOR AUGMENTING THE INOTROPIC EFFECTS OF $\beta$ -ADRENERGIC AGONISTS USING PYRUVATE THERAPY

for which application was made for Letters Patent, said application being executed by me on the date of <u>Abreached</u>, 1998.

WHEREAS, My-Tech, Inc., a corporation of the State of Nevada, having a business and correspondence address of 270 N. Canon Drive, #1584, Beverly Hills, California 90210, is desirous of acquiring my entire right, title and interest in said application and my Letter Patent which may issue thereon:

**NOW THEREFORE**, be it known by all whom it may concern that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I hereby assign to said corporation, both in and for the territory of the United States of America and the entire world, all my title and interest in and to said invention, patent application and any patent which may issue thereon, including all priority rights for patent applications foreign to the United States of America.

I HEREBY covenant and agree that I will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of said corporation, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention, applications and patents, and I authorize the Assistant Commissioner for Patents to issue Letters Patent to said corporation.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I execute this assignment on the  $2^{-1}$  day of 1622, 1998.

Maria Isabel Teiero-Taldo

STATE OF COUNTY OF

Before me personally appeared the above-identified individual and acknowledged the foregoing assignment to be his/her voluntary act and deed on the 2 day of 1000 day of 1000 day.



Notary Public is and for

State of <u>7expo</u> My Commission Expires: <u>01 28</u> 200

0684CG-30333/61299.1

**RECORDED: 11/12/1998**